Evans SB & DB Series
3-Piece Butterfly Valves
Components, Inc
Evans
®
SB Series (Stainless)
 2”- 4” Sizes
 PTFE Seat with stainless disc & stem

4
Evans Butterf ly  Valves
PART NUMBERING / ORDER INFORMATION
 SB - 128 - -   STR -   GG    -    XX    -
 1 2        3         4  5  6     7           8
DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM
1. Series (Material) Designator
SB - 304 Stainless Steel
DB - Epoxy coated Ductile Iron
SBS-  316 Stainless Steel
2. Valve Size
32 - 2”
48 - 3”
64 - 4”
3. Main Size Designator - (SHC’s Only)
48 - 3” 128 - 8”
64 - 4” 160 - 10”
96 - 6” 192 - 12”
4. Valve Assembly Pattern Designator
STR - Straight 2-way
SHC - Single Horizontal Cross
5. Inlet Connection Designator
PLTE - 316 SS Presslok® (EPDM O-Ring)
PLHTE - 316 SS Presslok® (EPDM O-Ring/CFOS cleaned)
W - 304L SS Tube Extension
G - 304L Sch. 10 Pipe Extension
M - 316L SS Tube Extension
L - 316L Sch. 10 Pipe Extension
Above part number describes an 8” 304L stainless steel valve,
304L SCH10 pipe extensions, no purge ports
6. Outlet Connection Designator
W - 304L SS Tube Extension
G - 304L Sch. 10 Pipe Extension
M - 316L SS Tube Extension
L - 316L Sch. 10 Pipe Extension
PLTE - 316 SS Presslok® (EPDM O-Ring)
PLH TE- 316 SS Presslok® (EPDM O-Ring/CFOS cleaned)
US -  SS ANSI blind flange
UP - PVC ANSI blind flange
7. Purge Port Designator (Upstream/Downstream)
X - No Purge Port
V - Purge Valve
P - Capped Compression purge port
Z - Capped Male Face Seal purge port
8. Options
NO - Normally Open Actuator - Spring Return
NC - Normally Closed Actuator - Spring Return
DA - Double Acting Actuator
GO - Gear Operator
LH -  Lever Handle
Valve Sizing:
Rate of flow through a valve depends upon the pressure drop.  The most common method of presenting this
information is by Cv.  The Cv is the valve coefficient of flow and represents the flow of water in gallons per
minute (GPM) with a 1 psi pressure drop through the valve.  The higher the Cv the greater the flow and the
better the control characteristics. Throttling characteristics are shown in the same manner with Cv’s at the vari-
ous disc openings.  Tabulated below are the Cv’s for the SB/DB Series Butterfly Valves.
CV Chart  (Water @ 70F, Specific Gravity = 1.00)
Valve Size CV ( Disc Position @ 90° Degrees Open)
2" 120